# TOWN OF WINCHENDON



Planning Board

# RECEIVED FEB 1 4 2018 WINCHENDON TOWN CLERK Telephone (978) 297-3308 Facsimile (978) 297-5411

## 109 Front Street Winchendon, Massachusetts 01475-1758

#### Town of Winchendon Planning Board <u>PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE</u>

Notice is hereby given that the Planning Board, per Article 12 of the Winchendon Zoning Bylaw, will hold a PUBLIC HEARING on Tuesday, March 6, 2018 at 6:45 PM in the Town Hall Auditorium, 2<sup>nd</sup> Fl., 109 Front St., Winchendon, MA 01475, on an formal Site Plan Review for 6.0 MW Ground mounted solar photovoltaic system that is being proposed on 135 Gardner Road, on land owned by Boucher Living Trust, located on Assessors Map 12, Parcel 49. Forms and plans have been submitted by Borrego Solar Systems, Inc. All plans and related documents can be reviewed at the Planning and Development Department. All interested persons should plan to attend. All interested persons should plan to attend. The meeting room is handicapped accessible. With advance notice the Planning Board can arrange reasonable accommodation for persons with other disabilities. To request assistance; contact the Department of Planning & Development at 978-297-5410.

BY: Guy Corbosiero, Chairman Winchendon Planning Board

February 16 & February 23, 2018

TOWN OF WINCHENDON

Planning Board





# 109 Front Street Winchendon, Massachusetts 01475-1758

### Town of Winchendon Planning Board <u>PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE</u>

Notice is hereby given that the Planning Board, per Article 12 of the Winchendon Zoning Bylaw, will hold a PUBLIC HEARING on Tuesday, March 6, 2018 at 7:00 PM in the Town Hall Auditorium, 2<sup>nd</sup> Fl., 109 Front St., Winchendon, MA 01475, for a modification on an formal Site Plan Review for solar array project off of Happy Hallow Road, on land owned by Fletcher Trust, located on Assessors Map 13, Parcels 61, 60, 234, and 74. The proposed modification includes a request to extend out the building period for the solar project and further to include addition of energy storage battery units to the approved Site Plan. Plans and forms have been submitted by Borrego Solar Systems, Inc. All plans and related documents can be reviewed at the Planning and Development Department. All interested persons should plan to attend. The meeting room is handicapped accessible. With advance notice the Planning Board can arrange reasonable accommodation for persons with other disabilities. To request assistance; contact the Department of Planning & Development at 978-297-5410.

BY: Guy Corbosiero, Chairman Winchendon Planning Board

February 16 & February 23, 2018